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852. The following table shows the comparative position of 
the chartered banks of Canada in June, 1893, in percentages on 
their capital :— 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF T H E CHARTERED BANKS OF 
CANADA, J U N E , 1893, I N PERCENTAGES ON CAPITAL. 

Name of Bank. 

British Columbia 
British North America 
Commerce 
Dominion 
Halifax Banking Co.. . 
Hamilton 
Hochelaga 
Imperial 
Jacques Cartier 
Merchants' Montreal . 
Merchants', Halifax.. . 
Merchants', P .E . I . . . . 
Molson's 
Montreal 
Nationale 
New Brunswick 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Ottawa 
People's, Halifax 
People's, N.B 
Peuple 
Quebec 
St. Hyacinthe 
St. Jean 
St. Stephen's 
Standard 
Summerside 
Toronto 
Townships. 
Traders' 
Union 
Union, Halifax 
Ville Marie 
Western 
Windsor 
Yarmouth 
Yarmouth Exchange . 

Rest. 

per cent. 

44 
27 
18 
96 
42 
52 
32 
56 
43 
48 
46 
20 
57 
50 
2 

105 
70 
23 
53 
19 
58 
46 
DO 4 

8 
* 
22 
55 
11 
90 
43 
12 
21 
24 
* 
24 
31 
20 
12 

Circulation. 

per cent. 

28 
24 
46 
67 
96 
81 
82 
73 
83 
47 
92 
50 
81 
42 
80 
95 
81 
65 
64 
74 
73 
62 
27 
70 
23 
51 
65 
84 
74 
57 
97 
83 
57 
61 
80 
34 
33 
24 

Deposits. Profits. 

per cent. per cent. 

151 14 85 
192 7 60 
293 8 94 
657 14 33 
405 16 82 
394 7 53 
439 11 85 i 
420 12 42 
517 17 86 
169 10 07 
407 16 40 
72 8 32 
456 14 03 
240 11 04 
195 7 83 
356 15 67 
439 17 91. 
375 8 68 
281 13 91 
195 11 67 
121 *. 
443 12 93 
254 7 55 
250 * 
30 * 
106 7'00 
499 # 
101 10 75 
434 14 25 
188 9 04 
527 9 27 
374 8 00 
216 10 00 
160 6 84 
344 9 75 
129 9 90 
223 613 
70 * 

853. Clearing-houses were established : in Halifax, in 1887 ; 
in Montreal, in 1889 ; in Toronto, in 1891 ; in Hamilton, in 
1891, and in Winnipeg, in 1893. 


